

North Palos Fire Protection District Station #1 Phase 2

Bid Tabulation

Date: March 29, 2021

Design Firm Name: Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.

Design Firm Project #: 200042_PH2

SP	ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ABBEY PAVING CO.		J & R 1ST IN ASPHALT		ACCU-PAVING CO.		ADVANTAGE PAVING		MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
						UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	10	\$ 160.50	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
	2	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 160.50	\$ 321.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 157.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
	3	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
	4	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	10	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 576.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
	5	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	101	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,949.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 5,817.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,060.00
	6	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	101	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 6,302.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00
	7	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	302	\$ 1.15	\$ 347.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 377.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 453.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 453.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 247.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 604.00
	8	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	66	\$ 3.21	\$ 211.86	\$ 1.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 561.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 173.58	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00
	9	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 80.25	\$ 160.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
	10	31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	33	\$ 5.56	\$ 183.48	\$ 6.05	\$ 199.65	\$ 9.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 316.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00
	11	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	2160	\$ 8.35	\$ 18,036.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 25,056.00	\$ 11.12	\$ 24,019.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 20,736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,600.00
	12	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	733	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,392.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 733.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 549.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.33	\$ 0.48	\$ 351.84	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,466.00
	13	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1136	\$ 74.65	\$ 84,802.40	\$ 80.36	\$ 91,288.96	\$ 86.00	\$ 97,696.00	\$ 97.65	\$ 110,930.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 95,424.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 85,200.00
	14	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	373	\$ 80.40	\$ 29,989.20	\$ 103.81	\$ 38,721.13	\$ 92.00	\$ 34,316.00	\$ 97.65	\$ 36,423.45	\$ 99.60	\$ 37,150.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,435.00
*	15	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	810	\$ 9.60	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 6,277.50	\$ 12.20	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,670.00
*	16	42400435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 10 INCH	SQ FT	517	\$ 17.65	\$ 9,125.05	\$ 21.30	\$ 11,012.10	\$ 11.60	\$ 5,997.20	\$ 19.85	\$ 10,262.45	\$ 15.75	\$ 8,142.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,238.00
*	17	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	SQ YD	1088	\$ 9.10	\$ 9,900.80	\$ 16.30	\$ 17,734.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 6,310.40	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 11.52	\$ 12,533.76	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,792.00
	18	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	358	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,485.70	\$ 2.10	\$ 751.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 411.70	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,700.50	\$ 4.14	\$ 1,482.12	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,074.00
	19	550A2310	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	91	\$ 123.05	\$ 11,197.55	\$ 90.37	\$ 8,223.67	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 8,872.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00
	20	60253800	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
	21	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	47	\$ 68.40	\$ 3,214.80	\$ 48.25	\$ 2,267.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,598.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,480.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00
	22	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	120	\$ 32.15	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
	23	78001100	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	6	\$ 7.06	\$ 42.36	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 157.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00
	24	78001110	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1600	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 800.00
	25	81028370	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA.	FOOT	80	\$ 9.95	\$ 796.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
*	26	X0301430	PRECAST CONCRETE PARKING BLOCK	EACH	28	\$ 85.60	\$ 2,396.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
*	27	X0322917	PROPOSED STORM SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 620.60	\$ 1,241.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
*	28	X0800006	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1145	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,835.75	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,889.25	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,351.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 973.25	\$ 4.14	\$ 4,740.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,725.00
*	29	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	13	\$ 53.50	\$ 695.50	\$ 38.77	\$ 504.01	\$ 55.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00
*	30	X2200020	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	FOOT	20	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
*	31	X3580300	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	61	\$ 25.80	\$ 1,573.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,738.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 915.00
*	32	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
*	33	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	2	\$ 620.60	\$ 1,241.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
*	34	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
*	35	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 6,772.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
*	36	N/A	CLASS B PATCHES, (SPECIAL) 10"	SQ YD	60	\$ 195.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 371.30	\$ 22,278.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00
*	37	N/A	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*	38	N/A	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	510	\$ 9.10	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00
*	39	N/A	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	2351	\$ 20.60	\$ 48,430.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,159.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 39,614.35	\$ 19.50	\$ 45,844.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 56,424.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 62,301.50
*	40	N/A	TEMPORARY STONE	LSUM	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

TOTAL COST = \$ 290,634.55 \$ 295,848.22 \$ 299,939.10 \$ 310,704.90 \$ 316,650.09 \$ 334,260.50

DISCREPANCY FOUND IN BID, CORRECTED BY CBBEL